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Members 

 
Company Name Phone Email Address 

ADM Wesley Uhlmeyer 217-451-3864 wesley.uhlmeyer@adm.com; 

ADM Chris Boerm, alt. 217-451-7070 Chris.Boerm@adm.com; 

Agrex, Inc. David Christofore  913-851-6300 dchristofore@agrexinc.com; 

Agrex, Inc.  Go Kojima, alt.  931-851-6326 gkojima@agrexinc.com; 

Bunge North America Steve Strong 314-292-2308 steve.strong@bunge.com; 

Bunge North America Jared Hill, alt 202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Cargill, Inc. Steve Smalley 952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Cargill, Inc. Bill Hale, alt 952-742-6029 bill_hale@cargill.com; 

Ceres Global Ag Corp. Alma Vega Stickney 952-746-6821 avegastickney@ceresglobalag.com; 

CHS Inc. John Griffith 651-355-6129 john.griffith@chsinc.com; 

CHS Inc. Chris Pothen  Chris.pothen@chsinc.com; 

Columbia Grain, Inc. Ron Williams 503-224-8624 rwilliams@columbiagrain.com; 

Columbia Grain, Inc. Mike Wong, alt 503-224-8624 mwong@columbiagrain.com; 

Gavilon Grain, LLC Randal Ritchie 402-889-4465 randy.ritchie@gavilon.com; 

Itochu International, Inc.  Koichi Nishimura 503-227-6694 koichi.nishimura@itochu.com; 

Lansing Trade Group, LLC Danny van der Steeg 913-563-3435 dvandersteeg@lansingtradegroup.com 

Lansing Trade Group, LLC Michael Paterson, alt 203-955-1653 mpatterson@lansingtradegroup.com; 

Louis Dreyfus Company Steve Campbell 816-756-3560 steve.campbell@ldcom.com; 

Louis Dreyfus Company Kim Hawks, alt 203-761-2071 Kim.hawks@ldcom.com; 

Providence Grain Solutions Paul Erickson 780-997-0211 perickson@providencegrain.ca; 

Mitsui & Co. Tsuyoshi Nakano 212-878-9740 ts.nakano@mitsui.com; 

Parrish & Heimbecker, Inc.  Jarrett Beatty 604-684-3261 jbeatty@parheim.com; 

Paterson Grain Rhyl A. Doyle 204-924-5644 rdoyle@patersongrain.com; 

Richardson International Terry James 204-934-5623 terry.james@richardson.ca; 

The Scoular Company Doug Grennan 612-335-8205 dgrennan@scoular.com; 

Toyota Tsusho America Inc. Ronald Marshall 847-472-7346 ron_marshall@taiamerica.com; 

Tradiverse Corporation  Navaid Alam  212-302-9000 Navaid.alam@tradiverse.com; 

United Grain Corporation Augusto Bassanini 360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 

Viterra David Smoot 952-460-7455 david.smoot@viterra.com; 

Zen-Noh Grain Corp. Charles Colbert 985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Zen-Noh Grain Corp. Jack Yui, alt 985-867-3523 Jack.Yui@zgcusa.com; 
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Associate Members 
 

Company Name Phone Email Address 

Agniel Commodities, LLC Lucien Agniel 401-248-2086 lucien@agnielcommodities.com; 

Agri Port Services Richard Wilcox 985-764-5230 dwilcox@agriportservices.com; 

Baltic Control NA Inc. Osvaldo Valdes 305-594-8550 ov@balticcontrol.com; 

Baltic Control NA Inc. Karina E. Nielsen, alt 45-862216211 ken@balticcontrol.com; 

Blue Water Shipping Company  Noah R. Pritchard 504-889-7426 pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

Blue Water Shipping Company  Matt Boucree, alt 504-455-8462 boucree@bluewatershipping.com; 

Engelhart CTP LLC Dana Clarke  
203-349-7555 dana.clarke@btgpactual.com; 

Cam USA, Inc. Arto Kasparian 914-630-8168 camusainc@aol.com; 

CoBank Holly Womack 303-740-4169 hwomack@cobank.com; 

CoBank Karen Lowe, alt 303-740-6517 klowe@cobank.com; 

Degesch America, Inc. Herb Yeaman 540-459-1858 hyeaman@degeschamerica.com; 

Degesch America, Inc. Bartek Drewnowski, alt 804-399-9193 bdrewnowski@degeschamerica.com; 

EGT, LLC Adam Johnson 314-292-2741 adam.johnson@bunge.com; 

essDocs Marisa Martin 732-539-2609 Marisa.martin@essdocs.com; 

Interstate Grain Corp. Lloyd Schultz 361-289-5651 lloyd@interstategrain.net; 

Intertek Kenneth Cote  504-602-2100 Kenneth.Cote@intertek.com; 

INTL FCStone Garry Harpe 720-399-7254 garry.harpe@intlfcstone.com; 

Pacificor, LLC  Patrick Bryan 503-820-7460 patrick.bryan@pacificorllc.com; 

McDonald Pelz Global Commodities, LLC John Church 720-530-5874 jchurch@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

McDonald Pelz Global Commodities, LLC Bobby Pelz, alt 303-543-7033 bobby@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

Nidera, Inc. Patrick Coyle 312-341-3174 pcoyle@nidera-us.com; 

Cofco Agri Pietro Novali 312-859-3941 pietronovali@cofcoagri.com; 

Cofco Agri  Robert Marischen, alt  RobertMarischen@cofcoagri.com; 

Pasternak, Baum & Co. William C. Gallo 914-630-8101 wgallo@pasternakbaum.com; 

T. Parker Host, Inc. Finn Host 504-469-0731 finn@tparkerhost.com; 

TEMCO, LLC Brian Kubik 651-355-6173 Brian.kubik@chsinc.com; 

The Russell Marine Group Kevin LaGraize, Jr. 504-392-3900 KLaGraize@RMGCAL.com; 

TRC Group Javier Molins 916-960-1225 
molins@trcworld.com; 
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Board of Directors 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Steve Smalley, Chairman Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Steven Campbell, First Vice Chair Louis Dreyfus Company  816-756-3560 steve.campbell@ldcom.com; 

Charles Colbert, Vice Chair Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Steve Strong, Vice Chair 
Bunge North America                          

314-292-2308 steve.strong@bunge.com; 

John Griffith, Vice Chair CHS Inc. 651-355-6129 john.griffith@chsinc.com; 

Wesley Uhlmeyer, Vice Chair ADM 217-451-3864 wesley.uhlmeyer@adm.com; 

Terry James, Vice Chair Richardson International  204-934-5623 terry.james@richardson.ca; 

Holly Womack, Sec./Treasurer CoBank 303-740-4169 hwomack@cobank.com; 

David Smoot Viterra  952-460-7455 david.smoot@viterra.com; 

Tsuyoshi Nakano Mitsui & Co.  212-878-9740 ts.nakano@mitsui.com; 

Randal Ritchie Gavilon Grain, LLC  402-889-4465 randy.ritchie@gavilon.com; 

Ron Williams Columbia Grain, Inc.   503-224-8624 rwilliams@columbiagrain.com; 

Ronald Marshall Toyota Tsusho America, Inc.  847-472-7346 Ron_marshall@taiamerica.com; 

Augusto Bassanini United Grain Corporation 360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 
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Committee on Production Technology 

 
Name Company Phone Email Address 

Paul Green, Co-Chair Mitsui & Co.  (C) 202-488-3566 pbgreendc@gmail.com; 

Anthony Reed, Co-Chair ADM  202-572-0584 Anthony.Reed@adm.com; 

Lorraine Hawley ADM  202-572-0589 Lorraine.Hawley@adm.com; 

Wesley Uhlmeyer ADM  217-451-3864 wesley.uhlmeyer@adm.com; 

Randal Giroux Cargill, Inc. 952-742-0325 randal_giroux@cargill.com; 

Rick Romer CHS Inc.  651-355-6194 Rick.romer@chsinc.com; 

Gary Bigler Louis Dreyfus Company  203-761-2393 gary.bigler@ldcom.com; 

Charles Colbert 
Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  

985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Dan McNeil Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-867-5828 dan.mcneil@zgcusa.com; 

Steve Giaramita Pasternak, Baum & Co. 914-630-8148 sgiaramita@pasternakbaum.com; 
 

Stephen Zehr Gavilon Grain, LLC 402-889-4017 steven.zehr@gavilon.com; 

Eric Heismeyer Bunge North America                          
 

Eric.heismeyer@bunge.com; 

Sarah Gallo CHS Inc.  202-879-0834 sarah.gallo@chsinc.com; 

Jared Hill Bunge North America                          202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 
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Committee on Contracts  
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Andrew Marting, Chairman Bunge North America                          314-292-2822  andrew.marting@bunge.com; 

Amer Badawi, Vice-Chair Columbia Grain, Inc.   503-224-8624  abadawi@columbiagrain.com; 

Dana Clarke Engelhart CTP LLC  203-349-7555  Dana.Clarke@ectp.com;  

Julie Heinz CHS Inc.  651-355-6985  julie.heinz@chsinc.com; 

Cynthia Tathwell United Grain Corporation 360-816-1932  ctathwell@ugcpnw.com; 

Dale Street Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-867-3546  streetw@cgb.com;  

Gary Bigler Louis Dreyfus Company  203-761-2393 gary.bigler@ldcom.com; 

Chad Becnel ADM  504-431-5793 Chad.Becnel@adm.com; 

Wesley Uhlmeyer ADM  217-451-3864 wesley.uhlmeyer@adm.com; 

Maurice Hurst Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6065 Maurice_Hurst@cargill.com; 

Noah R. Pritchard Bluewater Shipping, Inc.  504-889-7426 pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

Maria Reinitz Gavilon Grain, LLC  402-889-4105 Maria.Reinitz@Gavilon.com; 

Lorraine Idt Viterra  306-569-4535 Lorraine.Idt@viterra.com; 

Jordan Van Zante Pacificor, LLC 503-820-7470 Jordan.vanzante@pacificorllc.com; 

Paul Sylvester McDonald Pelz  303-543-7210 pauljr@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

Lucienne Bulow Emeritus  212-580-5016 lucienne.bulow@verizon.net; 

Jay O'Neil Emeritus  913-338-5336 joneil@ksu.edu; 

    

Committee Apprentices 
 

   

Meghan Dempsey  Viterra 
 

Megan.Dempsey@viterra.com; 

Kathy Malone CHS, Inc.   Kathryn.Malone@chsinc.com;  
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Accredited NAEGA Certification Panelists 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 
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Committee on Grades and Inspections  
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Nick Friant, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-4118 nick_friant@cargill.com; 

Todd Canatella, Co-Chair Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  225-562-5318  CANATELT@cgb.com; 

Mike Landry ADM  504-431-3528  mike.landry@adm.com; 

Daryl Peltier ADM 504-431-5688 daryl.peltier@adm.com; 

Noah R. Pritchard Bluewater Shipping, Inc.   504-889-7426  pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

Cal Williams Bunge North America                          985-725-8204  cal.williams@bunge.com; 

Tim Paurus CHS Inc.  651-355-6445  tim.paurus@chsinc.com; 

Dave Walsh CHS Inc.  651-355-6195  dave.walsh@chsinc.com; 

Randy Cartmill Columbia Export   503-978-2537  randy.cartmill@t5-cet.com; 

Herb Yeaman Degesch America 540-459-1858  hyeaman@degeschamerica.com; 

Hans Meere EGT, LLC  503-425-8413  Hans.Meere@egt-llc.com; 

Adam Johnson EGT, LLC  314-292-2741  adam.johnson@bunge.com; 

Maria Reinitz Gavilon Grain, LLC 402-889-4105  Maria.Reinitz@Gavilon.com; 

Gene Loffler Louis Dreyfus Company  503-243-1133  Gene.Loffler@LDCom.com; 

Philip Kelly Louis Dreyfus Company  225-388-1642  philip.kelly@ldcom.com; 

Kevin LaGraize Russell Marine  504-392-3900  KLaGraize@RMGCAL.com; 

Darrin Rayl  Temco  
 

Darrin.rayl@chsinc.com; 

John Lindgren United Grain Corporation 360-816-1991  jlindgren@ugcpnw.com; 

Augusto Bassanini United Grain Corporation  360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 

Subcommittee: NOLA Port Range 

Mike Landry ADM  504-431-3528  mike.landry@adm.com; 

Cal Williams Bunge North America                          985-725-8204 cal.williams@bunge.com; 

David Olson CHS Inc.  504-656-2122 David.olson@chsinc.com; 

Philip Kelly Louis Dreyfus Company  225-388-1642  philip.kelly@ldcom.com; 

Todd Canatella Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  225-562-5318  CANATELT@cgb.com; 

Jeremy Seyfert Cargill  Jeremy_Seyfert@cargill.com; 

John Kimmel Cargill 504-436-5864 John_kimmel@cargill.com 

Subcommittee: PNW Port Range 

Randy Cartmill Columbia Export   503-978-2537 randy.cartmill@t5-cet.com; 

Gene Loffler Louis Dreyfus Company  503-243-1133 Gene.Loffler@LDCom.com; 

Darrin Rayl  Temco  Darrin.rayl@chsinc.com; 

John Todd United Grain Corporation 360-816-1991 jtodd@ugcpnw.com; 
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Kurt Haarmann Pacificor, LLC  kurt.haarmann@pacificorllc.com 
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International Programs Committee 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Steve Smalley, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Charles Colbert Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Terry James Richardson International 204-934-5961 terry.james@richardson.ca; 

Randal Giroux Cargill, Inc.  952-742-0325 randal_giroux@cargill.com; 

Steve Campbell Louis Dreyfus Company  816-218-2333 steve.campbell@ldcom.com; 

Anthony J. Flagg United Grain Corporation 503-944-1960 tony@ugcpdx.com; 
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Membership Committee 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Steve Smalley, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041  steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Steven Campbell Louis Dreyfus Company  816-756-3560  steve.campbell@ldcom.com; 

Charles Colbert Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  812-987-8011  Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 
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Washington Representatives 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Anthony Reed ADM   202-572-0584 Anthony.Reed@adm.com; 

Shannon Herzfeld ADM   202-572-0580 shannon.herzfeld@adm.com; 

Beth Holzman ADM   202-333-7627 Beth.Holzman@adm.com; 

Lorraine Hawley ADM   202-572-0589 lorraine.hawley@adm.com; 

Marc Fleischaker Arent Fox  202-857-6053 fleischm@arentfox.com; 

Jared Hill Bunge North America                          202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Martha Scott Poindexter Bunge North America                          202-216-1780 marthascott.poindexter@bunge.com; 

Jon Hixson Cargill, Inc.   202-530-8160 jon_hixson@cargill.com; 

David Cobb CHS Inc.  703-413-9620 david.cobb@chsinc.com; 

Sarah Gallo CHS Inc.  202-879-0834 sarah.gallo@chsinc.com; 

Kendell Keith Louis Dreyfus Company 703-212-4750 Kendell.Keith@LDCOM.com; 

Takashi Imamura Marubeni America  202-331-1167 Imamura-T@marubeni.com; 

So Uehara Marubeni America  202-331-1167 Uehara-SO@marubeni.com; 

Yoshikuni Yamamoto Mitsui & Co.  (USA)212-878-4272 yoshiku.yamamoto@mitsui.com; 

Paul Green Mitsui & Co.  (USA)202-488-3566 pbgreendc@gmail.com; 
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Staff, Senior Advisors & IGTC 
 

Name Title Phone  Email Address 

NAEGA Staff 
   

Gary C. Martin President & CEO  202-682-4030 gcmartin@naega.org; 

Ryan Olson Director of Operations 202-682-4030 rolson@naega.org; 
    

NAEGA Senior Advisors 
   

Sam Bonilla Senior Advisor  612-418-7821 sbonilla@naega.org; 

Jerry Cotter Senior Advisor  361-816-3602 jcotter@naega.org; 

Arvid Hawk Senior Advisor  612-845-0749 ahawk@naega.org; 

Kirk Miller Senior Advisor  703-352-0832 wkmiller@naega.org; 

Warren Duffy Senior Advisor  504-296-3097 warrenduffy5@gmail.com; 
    

IGTC Staff 
   

Marcel Bruins Science Advisor  41791924126 mbruins1964@gmail.com; 

Katy Lee IGTC Acting Secretariat  +61448729543 Kate.elizabeth.lee@hotmail.co.uk; 

 


